
February 19, 2018 Addendum No. 1 CEC Project No.: 16143 
Page 1 of 1 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 
 

TO 
 

CONTRACT DOCUMENTS 
 

FOR 
 

2015 MDNR TRUST FUND GRANT 
TF15-0148 

 
SPALDING TOWNSHIP 

VETERANS MEMORIAL PARK IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT 
  

SPALDING TOWNSHIP, MICHIGAN 
 

FEBUARY 19, 2018 
 

Contractor shall list all addenda by number on the bid form to ensure conformity in the bid. 

Drawings, Specifications and/or Proposals are herein amended, expanded and/or modified, as 
hereinafter described, and become a part of the Contract Documents with the same force and effect 
as if incorporated, therein, originally.  Any contrary provisions contained, or referred to, in the 
Drawings and/or Specifications, shall remain applicable unless overridden by this 
Addendum.  Revised or contrary provisions herein shall not affect any other part of the Contract 
Documents and any deletions, additions, substitutions and/or revisions mentioned, shall include 
all labor, materials, methods, modifications, etc. required for complete performance of the work. 
 
This Addendum No. 1 consists of one (1) page. 

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 

• Change the bid opening date from February 21, 2018 at 6:30 p.m. CST to a revised date of 
March 7, 2018 at 11:00 a.m. CST (local time) at the Spalding Township Hall. Bids will 
be publically opened and read out loud at that time. 

 
 

 

 

  


